PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Graham Packaging Plastic Products Inc. formerly known as Owens-Brockway Plastics	10/12/2004	
Products Inc.	10/12/2004	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graham Packaging Company, L.P.
Street Address:	2401 Pleasant Valley Road
City:	York
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D445036

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976
Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035110/0017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mindy M. Lok

Total Attachments: 2

source=GrhamPAs#page1.tif source=GrhamPAs#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0500

OF \$40.00 D445036

500680132 R

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Graham Packaging Plastic Products Inc. formerly known as Owens-Brockway Plastic Products Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have been granted Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. GRM01497-01US, entitled CONTAINER, filed February 3, 2000 and accorded Patent Number D445,036 on July 17, 2001 (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 2401 Pleasant Valley Road, York, PA 17402 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the Stock Purchase Agreement completed in October 2004, the completion of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent including the right to claim priority to the applications in any foreign application entitled to claim such priority under national law, international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND Assignor hereby covenants that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for the Patent in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal as of this 12^{th} day of October 2004.

1

GRAHAM PACKAGING PLASTIC PRODUCTS INC.

GRAHAM PACKAGING COMPANY, L.P.

Ashoh Andm (L. S.)

Notarial Certificate

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
County of York)

Before me personally appeared Paul R. Wannemacher, Treasurer, on behalf of Graham Packaging Plastic Products, Inc. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that they are authorized to execute the same as of the 12th day of October 2004.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Jodi L. Yingling, Notary Public
Springettsbury Twp., York County
My-Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Notarial Certificate

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
County of York)

Before me personally appeared Ashok Sudan, Senior Vice President & GM, Food & Beverage, on behalf of Graham Packaging Company, L.P. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that they are authorized to execute the same as of the 12th day of October 2004.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Jodi L. Yingling, Notary Public Springettsbury Twp., York County My Commission Expires Feb. 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 10/16/2008

Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 021701 FRAME: 0502